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ENROLLED

H. B. 4177

(BY MR. SPEAKER, (MR. MILEY) AND DELEGATE ARMSTEAD)
[BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE]

[Passed February 5. 2014; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out
of the treasury from the balance of :noneys remaining unappropri-
ated for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2014. to the Department of
Health and Human Resources, Human Rights Commission. fund
8725, fiscal year 2014, organization 0510, to the Department of
Military Affairs and Public Safety, Adjutant General - West
Virginia National Guard Counterdrug Forfeiture Fund., fund 8785.
fiscal year 2014. organization 0603, to the Department of Military
Affairs and Public Safety, West Virginia State Police. fund 8741,
fiscal year 2014, organization 0612, and to the Department of
Veterans’ Assistance, fund 8858, fiscal year 2014, organization
0613. by supplementing and amending chapter four. Acts of the
Legislature, regular session, 2013, known as the budget bill.
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- ~WHEREAS. The Governor has established the availability of federal
. > “funds pow available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending June 30.

2012, which are bereby appropriated by the terms of this supplemen-
Flany p"c\pn:mon bill: therefore
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B¢ ir enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending June 30,
2014, o fund 8725. fiscal year 2014, organization 0510, be supple-
menied and amended by increasing an existing item of appropriation

as foilows:
1 TITLE I—APPROPRIATIONS.
2 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.
3 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
E RESOURCES
2 350-Human Rights Commission
T (WV Code Chapter 5)
8 Fund 8725 FY 2014 Org 0510
9 Act- Federal
10 ivity Funds
11 3 Curreni EXpenies.. cxsssvsmnnme 130 $ 67,500
12 And, That ciapter four, Acts of the Legislature, regular

13 session, 2013, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and
14 amended by adding to Title II, section six thereof, the following:

1 TITLE I—APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY
AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC SAFETY
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33a-Adjutan: General -

West Virginia Narional Guard Counierdrug Forfeiture Fund
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(WV Code Chapter 15)

Fund 8785 FY 2014 Org 0603

Act-

ivity
Personal Services.. . ..cccvncnes 001
Employee Benefits.. ... ........ 010
Chrrént EXpenses.. .. .osssasnss 130
EQGIPIEAE .o 3 aisims & di ars s s 70

S

Federal
Funds

1.000.0G0
350.000
300.000

350.000

S

2.000.000

And. That the total appropriation for the fiscal vear ending
June 30.2014. to fund 8741. fiscal year 2014. organization 0612,
be supplemented and amended by increasing existing items of
appropriation as follows:

TITLE O—APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY

AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC SAFETY

356-West Virginia State Police

(WYV Code Chapter 15)

Fund 8741 FY 2014 Org 0612

Act-
ivity
Personal Services.............. 001
Employee Benefits.. .. ......... 010
Current Expenses.............. 130

EqUIpments s « ¢ vs s s mamssnse s 070

$

Federal
Funds

251.882

51,462
188.140
271,583
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14 7 Other ASSetS.......oovunennnn. 690 20,000

15 And, That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending
16 June 30,2014, to fund 8858, fiscal year 2014, organization 0613,
17 be supplemented and amended by increasing existing items of
18 appropriation as follows:

1 TITLE OI—APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds.

3 DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS’ ASSISTANCE

4 365-Department of Veterans’ Assistance

5 (WYV Code Chapter 9A)

6 Fund 8858 FY 2014 Org 0613

7 Act- Federal

8 ivity Funds

9 1 Personal SErvices. .« :z:ssn: 554 001 $ 1,500,000
10 2 Employee Benefits......con0w.- 010 500.000
11 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to

12 supplement, amend, increase existing items, and add new items
13 of appropriation in the aforesaid accounts for the designaied
14 spending units for expenditure during the fiscal year 2014.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is«orrectly enrolled.
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